Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
1
Description
The UPCBD2 is a round-cornered, square-design telephone distribution pedestal accepted
for use by the RUS. Included in the UPCBD2 are: a dielectric shield, stand-off bracket, and
shield isolation bonding/grounding bracket assembly.
Application

P42954 F542954 Orange lower front cover
RETROLOCK F607245 Padlock-type security device
Ordering Information
Catalog Part
Number Number Description
UPCBD2*  F604840 4-in. gray-green pedestal
UPCBD2A*  F604841 4-in. gray-green pedestal with pole-mounting hardware (PKGPM)
UPCBD20B2 F605060 4-in. gray-green pedestal with OB2 bracket installed
UPCBD20R*  F604850 4-in. orange pedestal
* Equipped with SB234 bracket.
NOTE 1:  Total number of pairs spliced is dependent on connector use and local practices.
NOTE 2:  Above terminal block recommendations relate to mounting on either the stand-off brackets, Catalog Number SB234 (Part No. F604110) or offset
brackets, Catalog Number OB2 (Part No. F602730). Also, additional positive grounding must be provided when using a protected block. In the above pro-
tected blocks, “VSR2” denotes gas-tube protection and a blank or no letter denotes carbon protection.
NOTE:  Stakes and additional mounting hardware are not included and may be ordered separately. Please
see the Accessories section at the end of this catalog.